

## **DEC Fire and Water Restoration, LLC**

**Daryl E. Compton,** Designated Qualifying Representative Birmingham, AL **Date of Action**: May 30, 2019

**Disposition**: Licensee was charged with misconduct in the practice of residential home building in violation of Ala. Code § 34-14A-8 (1975). Prior to the time and date set for hearing, the parties entered into a settlement agreement. *Licensee agreed to the imposition of a \$2,000 administrative fine and to complete six (6) hours of builder education.* 

## **1st Choice Construction, LLC**

Amy Maness Oates, Designated Qualifying Representative
Mobile, AL
Date of Action: May 30, 2019
Disposition: Licensee was charged with misconduct in the practice of res

**Disposition:** Licensee was charged with misconduct in the practice of residential home building in violation of Ala. Code § 34-14A-8 (1975). Prior to the time and date set for hearing, the parties entered into a settlement agreement. *Licensee agreed to the imposition of a \$1,000 administrative fine.* 

## **Cornerstone Building, LLC**

**Donald M. Acton,** Designated Qualifying Representative Birmingham, AL **Date of Action:** May 30, 2019

**Disposition:** Licensee was charged with failure to perform residential home building in a reasonable manner and with misconduct in violation of Ala. Code § 34-14A-8 (1975). Prior to the time and date set for hearing, the parties entered into a settlement agreement. *Licensee agreed to the imposition of a \$2,000 administrative fine and to complete six (6) hours of builder education.* 

Tice Construction, Inc. Michael C. Tice, Designated Qualifying Representative Moody, AL Date of Action: May 30, 2019

**Disposition:** Licensee was charged with failure to perform residential home building in a reasonable manner in violation of Ala. Code § 34-14A-8 (1975). Prior to the time and date set for hearing, the parties entered into a settlement agreement. *Licensee agreed to the imposition of a \$3,000 administrative fine and to complete six (6) hours of builder education.* 

First Choice Home Building Inspection and Remodeling, LLC

**Calvin Maurice Hood,** Designated Qualifying Representative Huntsville, AL

**Disposition:** Licensee was charged with failure to use a valid written contract in violation of Ala. Code § 34-14A-7(f) (1975). Prior to the time and date set for hearing, the parties entered into a settlement agreement. *Licensee agreed to the imposition of a \$2,000 administrative fine and to complete twelve (12) hours of builder education.*